

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description							No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7				
	-	CONTROLS, EMERGENCY, IN FRONT							-	-	-	
	-	FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8-15, INSTALLATION (E.F2.48.3) (Mk. 2 A/c)										
	-	CONTROLS, EMERGENCY, IN FRONT							-	-	-	
	-	FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8-15, INSTALLATION (E.F4.48.1003) (Mk. 2A A/c)										
21284	E.F3.48.597	Spares for:-										
		BLOCK, guide, drop tank and firebreak jettison handle							1	-	C	19/1
		(Mod. 2175)										
		Attachments:-										
28D/1214031	A25/9C	Bolt, 2 BA, c'sk head							4	-	C	19/2
5CZ/7263	WARD BROOKE WB/UN/1146/D3W	BLOCK, terminal (Mod. 2175)							1	-	C	19/3
3669	E.B2.48.251	BOLT, main undercarriage emergency control lever							1	S96	C	19/4
		pivot										
21285	E.F3.48.605	BRACKET, forward guide, drop tank and firebreak							1	L65	C	19/5
		jettison handle mounting (Mod. 2175)										
		Attachments:-										
28D/9133011	A25/2C	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head							2	-	C	19/6
28W/9419402	SP13/C	Washer, 2 BA, plain							2	-	C	19/7
10143	E.B2.48.1265	BRACKET, L.H., emergency undercarriage lever							1	-	C	19/8
		mounting, between frames 12 and 13										
		Attachments:-										
28S/1214607	A39/C24	Screw, 2 BA, cheese head							6	-	C	19/9
10144	E.B2.48.1267	BRACKET, R.H., emergency undercarriage lever							1	-	C	19/10
		mounting, between frames 12 and 13										
		Attachments:-										
28S/1214607	A39/C24	Screw, 2 BA, cheese head							6	-	C	19/11
10145	E.F2.48.101	CABLE, parachute stream, from jettison handle to							1	-	C	19/12
		frame 15, assembly										
10146	E.F2.48.109	CABLE, drop tank, from jettison handle to frame 15,							1	-	C	19/13
		assembly (Mk. 2 A/c)										
1439881	E.F4.48.1007	CABLE, arrester hook, assembly (Mk. 2A A/c)							1	-	C	19/14
10147	E.F2.48.117	CABLE, emergency undercarriage jettison, from handle							1	-	C	19/15
		to frame 15, assembly										
		E.F3.48.635										
		CLIP, wiring, terminal block (Mod. 2175)							1	L72	LM	19/16
		Attachments:-										
28S/1212705	A40/B10	Screw, 4 BA, round head							2	-	C	19/17
28W/1200328	AGS.2037/B	Washer, shakeproof							2	-	C	19/18
28W/9419474	SP15/B	Washer, 4 BA, plain							2	-	C	19/19
28N/1046383	SP121/B	COLLAR, drop tank and firebreak emergency handle							1	-	C	19/20
		to cable, connecting										

CONTROLS

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
21283	E.F2.48.233	COVER, drop tank and firebreak jettison handle, assembly (Mod. 2175)	1	—	C	19/21
28S/9992525	A32/B12	Attachments:— Screw, 4 BA, round head	5	—	C	19/22
3695	E.B2.48.719	COVER, cable, parachute stream pull unit between frames 8 and 9	1	L44	C	19/23
28D/1008149	A25/2B	Attachments:— Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head	2	—	C	19/24
28D/9436920	A25/1C	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head	1	—	C	19/25
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	Nut, stiff, 2 BA	1	—	C	19/26
28W/9419474	SP15/B	Washer, 4 BA, plain	2	—	C	19/27
28W/9419475	SP15/C	Washer, 2 BA, plain	1	—	C	19/28
23358	E.B2.48.1325	COVER, flanged, undercarriage emergency control lever (Mod. 1954)	1	L59	C	19/29
28D/9419452	A25/3B	Attachments:— Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head	3	—	C	19/30
30446	E.B2.48.1351 E.B2.48.1323	COVER, label (Mod. 2175) COVER, flanged, undercarriage emergency control lever (Mod. 1954)	— 1	— L59	— C	19/31 19/32
28D/9419452	A25/3B	Attachments:— Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head	2	—	C	19/33
28D/9140638	A25/4B	Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head	1	—	C	19/34
10151	E.B2.48.1225	Lug, 16 SWG	1	L72	C	19/35
28W/9419474	SP15/B	Washer, 4 BA, plain	1	—	C	19/36
5E/9102379	†	Wire, tinned copper, 28 SWG	QR	BSS128	C	19/37
28R/13495	AS.113	COVER, pulley	1	—	C	19/38
11683	E.B2.48.1291	CLIP, undercarriage control handle	1	—	C	19/39
3696	E.B2.48.97	FAIR LEAD, cable guide at pressure bulkhead pulley	1	LFS21	C	19/40
28D/9132448	A25/12B	Attachments:— Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head	2	—	C	19/41
28M/1278189	AGS.2001/B/1	Nut, stiff, 4 BA	2	—	C	19/42
28W/9419474	SP15/B	Washer, 2 BA, plain	2	—	C	19/43
10152	E.B2.48.1259	GUARD, cable, at pressure bulkhead pulley bracket	1	—	C	19/44
28D/9436920	A25/1C	Attachments:— Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head	2	—	C	19/45
	E.B5.48.7109	HANDLE, drop tank and firebreak jettison, assembly (Mod. 2175)	1	—	—	20/1
		Spares for:—				
6102174	E.B5.48.7111	BODY, handle	1	—	—	20/2
21288	E.B5.48.7115	COVER, handle	1	Fibreglass	C	20/3
		Attachments:—				
28S/1006979	A32/A10	Screw, 6 BA, round head	4	—	C	20/4
28W/1007778	AGS.2035/A	Washer, shakeproof	4	—	C	20/5
21289	E.B5.48.7117	GUARD, switch	1	L72	C	20/6
21290	E.B5.48.7119	SPRING, switch guard	1	DTD215	C	20/7
5CW/9058	HONEYWELL 2P.BN.6T	SWITCH	1	—	C	20/8
		Attachments:—				
21291	E.B5.48.7129	Nut, special	1	S113	C	20/9
21292	E.B5.48.7127	Tab, locking	1	S511	C	20/10

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description							No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7				
	-	HOOK, arrester, release system above pilot's floor,							-	-	-	20/11
		assembly (E.F4.48.1061) (Mk. 2A A/c)										
		Spares for:-										
	E.F4.48.1067	BRACKET, pulley support, assembly							1	S515	-	20/12
4908	E.B2.10.1835	Attachments:-										
		Bolt, special, 2 BA							3	-	C	20/13
	E.F4.48.1079	BRACKET, pulley, assembly							1	-	-	20/14
		Attachments:-										
28D/1007972	A25/ 1/2C	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head							2	-	C	20/15
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	Nut, stiff, 2 BA							2	-	C	20/16
28W/9457834	SP124/D	Washer, 2 BA, thin							2	-	C	20/17
	E.F4.48.1073	BRACKET, guide							1	L65	-	20/18
		Attachments:-										
28D/1212965	A61/2B	Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head							2	-	C	20/19
28W/1206041	AGS.2035/B	Washer, shakeproof							2	-	C	20/20
	E.F4.48.1053	BRACKET, angle							1	EEDX43	-	20/21
		Attachments:-										
33513	UNBRAKO SERIES K	Screw, 2 BA x 1/2" long							2	-	C	20/22
1441499	E.F4.48.1081	CHANNEL, mounting							1	L73	C	20/23
		Attachments:-										
28D/9436920	A25/1C	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head							4	-	C	20/24
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	Nut, stiff, 2 BA							4	-	C	20/25
28D/5806394	SP125/D	Washer, 2 BA, thick							4	-	C	20/26
1484000	E.F4.48.1075	FAIRLEAD, cable							1	L44	C	20/27
		Attachments:-										
28D/1218384	AS.1248/1B	Bolt, 4 BA, mushroom head							2	-	C	20/28
28D/1007982	AS.1248/1C	Bolt, 2 BA, mushroom head							1	-	C	20/29
1484001	E.F4.48.1077	FAIRLEAD, cable							1	L44	C	20/30
		Attachments:-										
28D/9133011	A25/2C	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head							1	-	C	20/31
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	Nut, stiff, 2 BA							1	-	C	20/32
28W/9457834	SP124/D	Washer, 2 BA, thin							1	-	C	20/33
	E.F4.48.1025	HANDLE, assembly							1	-	-	20/34
		Attachments:-										
3706	UNBRAKO SERIES SC	Screw, 2 BA x 3/16" long							1	-	C	20/35
28R/1038190	AS.1151	PULLEY, shrouded, single							3	-	C	20/36
		Attachments:-										
28D/1008145	A25/6E	Bolt, 1/4" BSF, hex. head							3	-	C	20/37
28M/9480017	AGS.2001/E/1	Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF							2	-	C	20/38
28W/1009149	SP124/E	Washer, 1/4" BSF, thin							2	-	C	20/39
1439882	E.F4.48.1055	SPRING, leaf, 18 SWG							1	S513	C	20/40
1441498	E.F4.48.1063	UNIT, release, assembly							1	-	C	20/41
		Consisting of:-										
2A/9500567	HOFFMAN R.F.A.V.A.	BALL, steel, 3/16" dia.							1	-	C	20/42
1439884	E.F4.48.1037	CLIP, spring, 22 SWG							1	S513	C	20/43

CONTROLS

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description							No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
		1	2	3	4	5	6	7				
10317	HELLERMANN EE.11/2								QR	-	C	20/44
1439885	E.F4.48.1047								1	S1	C	20/45
	E.F4.48.1065								1	-	-	20/46
28D/9133011	A25/2C								4	-	C	20/47
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1								4	-	C	20/48
28W/9457834	SP124/D								4	-	C	20/49
12283	E.B2.48.1331								1	-	B	20/50
	E.B2.48.1067								1	LFS21	-	20/51
	E.B2.48.1209								2	LFS21	-	20/52
10160	E.B2.48.1165								1	-	B	20/53
	E.B2.48.1069								1	S95	C	20/54
13418	E.B2.48.1071								1	L64	C	20/55
8431	E.B2.48.1075								1	DTD239	C	20/56
8432	E.B2.48.1097								1	S515	C	20/57
3585	UNBRAKO SERIES SP								1	-	C	20/58
19819	E.F2.48.173								1	-	C	20/59
3714	E.B2.48.79								1	L62	C	21/1
3715	E.B2.48.95								2	L62	C	21/2
3716	E.B2.48.209								1	L62	C	21/3
5CZ/6428	WARD BROOKE WB/1114/28								2	-	C	21/4
28P/1021104	SP90/C3								1	-	C	21/5
28P/815	SP4Y/A5								1	-	C	21/6
22996	E.B2.48.1327								1	L59	C	21/7
22997	E.B2.48.1328								1	L59	C	21/8
28R/13502	AS.111								1	-	C	21/9
28R/1038190	AS.1151								7	-	C	21/10
13369	E.B2.48.1329								2	Natural Rubber	C	21/11
21286	E.F3.48.591								1	Alum.	C	21/12
21287	E.F3.48.603								1	Alum.	C	21/13
10162	E.B2.10.16095								1	-	C	21/14
	AS.2806/4/044								2	-	LM	21/15
28D/9435710	A25/11C								1	-	C	21/16
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1								1	-	C	21/17
28W/9419402	SP13/C								2	-	C	21/18

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description	No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
	AS.2808/5/070	TUBE, distance, emergency handle mounting bracket ...	2	—	LM	21/19
28D/9140644	A25/9C	Attachments:—				
28M/1278190	AGS.2001/C/1	Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head	2	—	C	21/20
		Nut, stiff, 2 BA	2	—	C	21/21
21295	E.F2.48.237	TUBE, drop tank, jettison handle (Mod. 2175)	1	T35	C	21/22
		Attachments:—				
28N/1046383	SP121/B	Collar	1	—	C	21/23
28P/1021104	SP90/C3	Pin, split	1	—	C	21/24
28P/815	SP4Y/A5	Pin, shackle	1	—	C	21/25
19820	E.F2.48.199	UNIT, manual pull, parachute stream, group	1	—	B	21/26
		Spares for:—				
	E.F2.48.193	HANDLE, parachute stream pull	1	—	C	21/27
10164	E.B1.48.51	NUT, special, lock	1	S96	C	21/28
28M/9435068	AGS.2008/E/1	NUT, stiff, 1/4" BSF	1	—	C	21/29
4146	E.B1.48.47	PLUNGER	1	L65	C	21/30
6102758	E.B2.07.981	RING (E.B2.48.1029)	1	DTD189	C	21/31
2323	GEO. SALTER	RING, retaining, "truarc"	1	—	C	21/32
	5000/43					
10165	E.B2.48.1023	ROD, pull	1	L65	C	21/33
3706	UNBRAKO	SCREW, 2 BA x 3/16"	1	—	C	21/34
	SERIES SC					
4148	E.B1.48.119	SPRING, pull rod release	1	DTD215	C	21/35
4149	E.B1.48.175	SPRING, pull rod loading	1	DTD215	C	21/36
4150	E.B1.48.53	STOP, pull rod	1	S96	C	21/37
10166	E.F2.48.63	TUBE, pull rod guide, assembly	1	—	C	21/38
4151	E.B1.48.121	WASHER, spring seating	1	S3	C	21/39

CONTROLS

EMERGENCY CONTROLS IN FRONT FUSELAGE, FRAMES 8 TO 15

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description						No. off	Matl. Spec.	Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M.	Fig. and Index
		1	2	3	4	5	6				